also entered into floating rate term deposits where it receives variable interest that is priced against the BBSW. These formed part of the net assets disposed on demerger of The Lottery
Corporation. Refer to note D5.

At 30 June 2022 none of the Group’s borrowings are at a fixed rate of interest (2021: 99.4%).

The following assets and liabilities are exposed to floating interest rate risk:

2022
$m

2021
$m

Cash assets 102.9 243.6
Short term deposits 96.5 83.0
Investment terms deposits – current - 128.9
Investment terms deposits – non current - 106.5

199.4 562.0

Bank loans – unsecured (135.3) (449.4)
Interest rate swaps – notional principal amounts - (1,149.1)
Cross currency swaps – notional principal amounts - (849.1)

(135.3) (2,447.6)

Sensitivity analysis – interest rates – AUD and USD

The Group’s sensitivity to reasonably possible changes in interest rates on the affected financial assets and financial liabilities in existence at year end is shown below. With all other
variables held constant, post tax profit and other comprehensive income would have been affected as follows:

Post tax profit
higher/(lower)

Other comprehensive
income higher/(lower)

2022
$m

2021
$m

2022
$m

2021
$m

AUD
+1.0% (100 basis points) (2021: + 0.5%) 0.2 1.0 - 52.0
-1.0% (100 basis points) (2021: - 0.5%) (0.2) - - (54.0)
USD
+ 0.2% (20 basis points) (2021: + 0.2%) - (21.0) - (29.0)
- 0.2% (20 basis points) (2021: - 0.2%) - 22.0 - 29.0

The movements in the income statement are insignificant at 30 June 2022 due to the USPP liabilities, derivatives and some of the loans being transferred to The Lottery Corporation on
demerger.

Significant assumptions used in the prior year analysis include:

•  reasonably possible movements were determined based on the Group’s current credit rating and mix of debt, and the level of debt that is expected to be renewed, as well as a review
of the last two years’ historical movements and economic forecasters’ expectations;

• price sensitivity of derivatives is based on a reasonably possible movement of spot rates at balance date; and